
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4378
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
CYBER POLICE FORCE 
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath;Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a cyber police force; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the same is likely to be set up in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a): Presently, there is no proposal to set up a cyber police force. 

(b) to (c): Do not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

